Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1. Overview
AUT5V1 | 2018.10.01
Send Feedback The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook
5
2. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
2.1. Intel Cyclone 10 LP Devices
2.1.1. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
Table 2. Automotive-Grade in Intel Cyclone 10 LP Devices
Other automotive-grade product line/package combinations or ordering codes might be available upon request.
Consult your Intel sales representative to submit your request.
Device Ordering
Code
Device Package Junction
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
10CL006YE144A7G 10CL006 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL006YU256A7G 10CL006 256-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL010YE144A7G 10CL010 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL010YM164A7G 10CL010 164-pin MBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL010YU256A7G 10CL010 256-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL016YE144A7G 10CL016 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL016YM164A7G 10CL016 164-pin MBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL016YU256A7G 10CL016 256-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL025YE144A7G 10CL025 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL025YU256A7G 10CL025 256-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL025YU484A7G 10CL025 484-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL040YU484A7G 10CL040 484-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL055YU484A7G 10CL055 484-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10CL080YU484A7G 10CL080 484-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
AUT5V1 | 2018.10.01
Send Feedback
Intel Corporation. All rights reserved. Intel, the Intel logo, Altera, Arria, Cyclone, Enpirion, MAX, Nios, Quartus
and Stratix words and logos are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other

UBGA-484 0.8 19 × 19 — — — 325 / 124 325 / 124 321 / 132 289 / 110
EQFP-144 0.5 22 × 22 88 / 22 88 / 22 78 / 19 76 / 18 — — —
2.1.3. Device Ordering Codes
Figure 1. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for Intel Cyclone 10 LP Devices
Family Signature
L : LP
10C : Intel® Cyclone® 10
006 : 6,272 logic elements
010 : 10,320 logic elements
016 : 15,408 logic elements
025 : 24,624 logic elements
040 : 39,600 logic elements
055 :   55,856 logic elements
080 : 81,264 logic elements
Package Type
E : Enhance Thin Quad Flat Pack (EQFP)
U : Ultra FineLine BGA (UBGA)
M : Micro FineLine BGA (MBGA)
Operating Temperature
A : Automotive (TJ = -40°C to 125°C)
FPGA Fabric
Speed Grade
7
Core Voltage
Y : Standard voltage (1.2 V)
10C L 080 UY 484 A 7
Member Code
Family Variant
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
G : RoHS6-compliant packaging
G
Package Code
EQFP Package Type
144 : 144 pins
UBGA Package Type
256 : 256 pins
484 : 484 pins
MBGA Package Type
164 : 164 pins
2.2. Intel Enpirion Devices
2.2.1. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
Table 4. Automotive-Grade in Intel Enpirion Devices
Other automotive-grade product line/package combinations or ordering codes might be available upon request.
Consult your Intel sales representative to submit your request.
Device Ordering
Code
Maximum Output
Current
Package Ambient Operating
Temperature Range
Junction
Temperature Range
EP5358HUA 600 mA 16-pin QFN –40°C to 105°C –40°C to 125°C
EP5358LUA 600 mA 16-pin QFN –40°C to 105°C –40°C to 125°C
continued...
2. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
AUT5V1 | 2018.10.01
Send Feedback The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook
7
Device Ordering
Code
Maximum Output
Current
Package Ambient Operating
Temperature Range
Junction
Temperature Range
EN6310QA 1 A 30-pin QFN –40°C to 105°C –40°C to 125°C
EP53A8HQA 1 A 16-pin QFN –40°C to 105°C –40°C to 125°C
EP53A8LQA 1 A 16-pin QFN –40°C to 105°C –40°C to 125°C
EN6337QA 3 A 38-pin QFN –40°C to 105°C –40°C to 125°C
EN6347QA 4 A 38-pin QFN –40°C to 105°C –40°C to 125°C
EN6360QA 8 A 68-pin QFN –40°C to 105°C –40°C to 125°C
EN63A0QA 12 A 76-pin QFN –40°C to 105°C –40°C to 125°C
2.3. Intel MAX 10 Devices
2.3.1. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
Table 5. Automotive-Grade in Intel MAX 10 Devices
Device Ordering
Code
Device Package Junction
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
10M02SCE144A7G 10M02SC 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10M02SCU169A7G 10M02SC 169-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M02DCU324A7G 10M02DC 324-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M04SCE144A7G 10M04SC 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10M04SCU169A7G 10M04SC 169-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M04DCF256A7G 10M04DC 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M04DAF256A7G 10M04DA 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M04DCU324A7G 10M04DC 324-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M08SAU169A7G 10M08SA 169-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M08SCE144A7G 10M08SC 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10M08SCU169A7G 10M08SC 169-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M08DCF256A7G 10M08DC 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M08DAF256A7G 10M08DA 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M08DCU324A7G 10M08DC 324-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M16SCE144A7G 10M16SC 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10M16SCU169A7G 10M16SC 169-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M16DCF256A7G 10M16DC 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M16DAF256A7G 10M16DA 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M16DCU324A7G 10M16DC 324-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M16DCF484A7G 10M16DC 484-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M25SCE144A7G 10M25SC 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10M25DCF256A7G 10M25DC 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
continued...
2. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
AUT5V1 | 2018.10.01
The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook Send Feedback
8
Device Ordering
Code
Device Package Junction
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
10M25DAF256A7G 10M25DA 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M40SCE144A7G 10M40SC 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10M40DCF256A7G 10M40DC 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
10M50SCE144A7G 10M50SC 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
10M50DCF256A7G 10M50DC 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
2.3.2. Package Options and Maximum User I/Os
Table 6. Package Options and Maximum User I/Os in Intel MAX 10 Single Power
Supply Devices
Device Package

Send Feedback The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook
11
2.4.3. Device Ordering Codes
Figure 3. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for Cyclone V SE Devices
Family Signature
Embedded Hard IPs (*)
Package Type
Package Code
Operating Temperature
FPGA Fabric
Speed Grade
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
SE : SoC  device with enhanced logic/memory
5C : Cyclone® V
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
U : Ultra FineLine BGA (UBGA)
FBGA Package Type
31 : 896 pins
UBGA Package Type
19 : 484 pins
23 : 672 pins
A : Automotive (TJ = -40° C to 125° C)
7
Processor Cores
Omit for dual-core
S : Single-core
N : Lead-free packaging
5C SE M A6 F 31 A 7 S N
Member Code
Family Variant
A2 : 25K logic elements
A4 : 40K logic elements
A5 : 85K logic elements
A6 : 110K logic elements
B : No hard PCIe or hard
memory controller
M : No hard PCIe and 1 hard
memory controller in the FPGA
Note:
* All Cyclone V SoC devices include one hard memory controller dedicated to the processor and which can be shared by the FPGA.
Figure 4. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for Cyclone V SX Devices
Family Signature
Embedded Hard IPs (*)
Transceiver Count
Transceiver
Speed Grade
Package Type
Package Code
Operating Temperature
FPGA Fabric
Speed Grade
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
SX : SoC device with 3-Gbps transceivers
F : Maximum 2 hard PCIe
controllers and 1 hard
memory controller in the FPGA
5C : Cyclone® V
C2 : 25K logic elements
C4 : 40K logic elements
C5 : 85K logic elements
C6 : 110K logic elements
C : 6
D : 9
6 : 3.125 Gbps
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
U : Ultra FineLine BGA (UBGA)
FBGA Package Type
31 : 896 pins
UBGA Package Type

FBGA-484 1 23 x 23 — — 240 / 6 — —
FBGA-896 1 31 x 31 — — — 480 / 9 —
2.5.3. Device Ordering Codes
Figure 5. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for Cyclone V E Devices
Family Signature
Embedded Hard IPs
Package Type
Package Code
Operating Temperature
FPGA Fabric Speed Grade
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
E : Enhanced logic/memory
F : Maximum 2 hard memory
  controllers
5C : Cyclone® V
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
U : Ultra FineLine BGA (UBGA)
FBGA Package Type
17 : 256 pins
UBGA Package Type
19 : 484 pins
A : Automotive (TJ = -40° C to 125° C)
7
N : Lead-free packaging
5C E F A9 F 31 C 7 N
Member Code
Family Variant
A2 : 25K logic elements
A4 : 49K logic elements
A5 : 77K logic elements
A7 : 149.5K logic elements
A9 : 301K logic elements
2. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
AUT5V1 | 2018.10.01
The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook Send Feedback
14
Figure 6. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for Cyclone V GX Devices
Family Signature
Embedded Hard IPs
Transceiver Count
Transceiver
Speed Grade
Package Type
Package Code
Operating Temperature
FPGA Fabric
Speed Grade
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment methodGX : 3-Gbps transceivers
F : Maximum 2 hard PCIe and
maximum 2 hard memory
controllers
5C : Cyclone® V
C3 : 31.5K logic elements
C4 : 50K logic elements
C5 : 77K logic elements
C7 : 149.5K logic elements
C9 : 301K logic elements
B : 3
A : 5
C : 6
6 : 3.125 Gbps
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
U : Ultra FineLine BGA (UBGA)
FBGA Package Type
23 : 484 pins
31 : 896 pins
UBGA Package Type
15 : 324 pins
19 : 484 pins

The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook Send Feedback
16
2.6.3. Device Ordering Codes
Figure 7. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for Cyclone IV E Devices
Family Signature
Package Type
Package Code
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
E : Enhanced logic/memory
EP4C : Cyclone® IV
6 : 6,272 logic elements
10 : 10,320 logic elements
15 : 15,408 logic elements
22 : 22,320 logic elements
30 : 28,848 logic elements
40 : 39,600 logic elements
55 : 55,856 logic elements
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
E : Enhanced Thin Quad Flat Pack (EQFP)
U : Ultra FineLine BGA (UBGA)
FBGA Package Type
17 : 256 pins
19 :  324 pins
23 : 484 pins
EQFP Package Type
22 : 144 pins
UBGA Package Type
14 :  256 pins
19 :  484 pins
A : Automotive temperature (TJ = -40° C to 125° C)
7
N : Lead-free packaging
EP4C E 40 F 23 A 7 N
Member Code
Family Variant
Figure 8. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for Cyclone IV GX Devices
Family Signature
Transceiver Count
Package Type
Package Code
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
GX : 3-Gbps transceivers
EP4C : Cyclone® IV
15 : 14,400 logic elements
B : 2
F : FineLine BGA (FBGA)
FBGA Package Type
14 : 169 pins
A : Automotive temperature (TJ = -40° C to 125° C)
7
N : Lead-free packaging
EP4C GX 15 B F 14 A 7 N
Member Code
Family Variant
2.7. MAX V Devices
2.7.1. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
Table 17. Automotive-Grade in MAX V Devices
Other automotive-grade product line/package combinations or ordering codes might be available upon request.
Consult your Intel sales representative to submit your request.
Device Ordering
Code
Device Package Junction
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
5M40ZE64A5N 5M40Z 64-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
5M80ZE64A5N 5M80Z 64-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
5M80ZT100A5N 5M80Z 100-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
continued...
2. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
AUT5V1 | 2018.10.01
Send Feedback The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook
17
Device Ordering
Code
Device Package Junction
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
5M160ZE64A5N 5M160Z 64-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
5M160ZT100A5N 5M160Z 100-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
5M240ZT100A5N 5M240Z 100-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
5M570ZT100A5N 5M570Z 100-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
5M1270ZF256A5N 5M1270Z 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –5
5M1270ZT144A5N 5M1270Z 144-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
2.7.2. Package Options and Maximum User I/Os
Table 18. Package Options and Maximum User I/Os in MAX V Devices
Package
Type/ Pin

TQFP-144 0.5 20 x 20 — — — — — 114
FBGA-256 1 17 x 17 — — — — — 211
2.7.3. Device Ordering Codes
Figure 9. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for MAX V Devices
Package Type
T: Thin quad flat pack (TQFP)
F: FineLine BGA (FBGA)
E: Plastic Enhanced Quad Flat Pack (EQFP)
Speed Grade
Family Signature
5M: MAX® V
Operating Temperature
Pin Count
Device Type
40Z: 40 Logic Elements
80Z: 80 Logic Elements
160Z: 160 Logic Elements
240Z: 240 Logic Elements
570Z: 570 Logic Elements
1270Z: 1,270 Logic Elements
Optional Suffix
5
Number of pins for a particular package
5M 40Z E 64 A 5 N
A: Automotive temperature
   (TJ = -40° C to 125° C)
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
N:Lead-free packaging
2. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
AUT5V1 | 2018.10.01
The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook Send Feedback
18
2.8. MAX II Devices
2.8.1. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
Table 19. Automotive-Grade in MAX II Devices
Other automotive-grade product line/package combinations or ordering codes might be available upon request.
Consult your Intel sales representative to submit your request.
Device Ordering
Code
Device Package Junction
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
EPM240T100A5N EPM240 100-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
EPM570F100A5N EPM570 100-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –5
EPM570T100A5N EPM570 100-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
EPM570T144A5N EPM570 144-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
EPM1270T144A5N EPM1270 144-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –5
EPM1270F256A5N EPM1270 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –5
EPM2210F256A5N EPM2210 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –5
EPM2210F324A5N EPM2210 324-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –5
2.8.2. Device Ordering Codes
Figure 10. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for MAX II Devices
Package Type
T:
F:
Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP)
FineLine BGA (FBGA)
240:
570:
1270:
2210:
Speed Grade
Family Signature
EPM:   MAX® II
Operating Temperature
Pin Count
Device Type
240 Logic Elements
570 Logic Elements
1,270 Logic Elements
2,210 Logic Elements
Optional Suffix
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
Number of pins for a particular package
A: Automotive Temperature (T J = –40°C to 125°C)
EPM 240 T 100 A 5 N
N: Lead-Free Device
5
2. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
AUT5V1 | 2018.10.01
Send Feedback The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook
19
2.9. Cyclone III Devices (Legacy Support)
2.9.1. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
Table 20. Automotive-Grade in Cyclone III Devices
Device Ordering
Code
Device Package Junction
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
EP3C5E144A7N EP3C5 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C5F256A7N EP3C5 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C5U256A7N EP3C5 256-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C10E144A7N EP3C10 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C10F256A7N EP3C10 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C10U256A7N EP3C10 256-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C16E144A7N EP3C16 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C16F256A7N EP3C16 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C16U256A7N EP3C16 256-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C16F484A7N EP3C16 484-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C16U484A7N EP3C16 484-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C25E144A7N EP3C25 144-pin EQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C25F256A7N EP3C25 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C25U256A7N EP3C25 256-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C25F324A7N EP3C25 324-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C40F324A7N EP3C40 324-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C40F484A7N EP3C40 484-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP3C40U484A7N EP3C40 484-pin UBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
2.9.2. Device Ordering Codes
Figure 11. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for Cyclone III Devices
Device Type
Package Type

15,408 Logic Elements
24,624 Logic Elements
39,600 Logic Elements
2. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
AUT5V1 | 2018.10.01
The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook Send Feedback
20
2.10. Cyclone II Devices (Legacy Support)
2.10.1. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
Table 21. Automotive-Grade in Cyclone II Devices
Device Ordering
Code
Device Package Junction
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
EP2C5AT144A7N EP2C5 144-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –7
EP2C5AF256A7N EP2C5 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP2C8AF256A7N EP2C8 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP2C15AF256A7N EP2C15 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP2C15AF484A7N EP2C15 484-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP2C20AF256A7N EP2C20 256-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
EP2C20AF484A7N EP2C20 484-pin FBGA –40°C to 125°C –7
2.10.2. Device Ordering Codes
Figure 12. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for Cyclone II Devices
Device Type
Package Type
7
Number of pins for a particular package
T:
F:
 Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP)
 FineLine BGA
EP2C: Cyclone® II
  5:   4,608 Logic Elements
  8:   8,256 Logic Elements
15:   14,448 Logic Elements
20:   18,752 Logic Elements
A:   Automotive Temperature (T J = –40°C to 125°C)
Optional SuffixFamily Signature
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
Pin Count
7EP2C 20 A324F N
Indicates specific device options or
shipment method.
N: Lead-Free Device
A
Fast-On
A:   Indicates devices with fast
      POR (Power On Reset) time.
2.11. Cyclone Devices (Legacy Support)
2.11.1. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
Table 22. Automotive-Grade in Cyclone Devices
Device Ordering
Code
Device Package Junction
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
EP1C3T100A8N EP1C3 100-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –8
EP1C3T144A8N EP1C3 144-pin TQFP –40°C to 125°C –8
2. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
AUT5V1 | 2018.10.01
Send Feedback The Automotive-Grade Device Handbook
21
2.11.2. Device Ordering Codes
Figure 13. Automotive-Grade Ordering Information for Cyclone Devices
Device Type
Package Type
8
Number of pins for a particular package
N:    Lead-Free Device
T:    Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP)
EP1C: Cyclone®
3:    2,910 Logic Elements
A:    Automotive Temperature (T J = –40°C to 125°C)
Optional SuffixFamily Signature
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
Pin Count
8EP1C 3 A100T N
Indicates specific device options or
shipment method.
2.12. MAX 7000A Devices (Legacy Support)
2.12.1. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices
Table 23. Automotive-Grade in MAX 7000A Devices
Device Ordering
Code
Device Package Junction
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
EPM7032AETA44-10N EPM7032AE 44-pin TQFP –40°C to 130°C –10
EPM7064AETA44-10N EPM7064AE 44-pin TQFP –40°C to 130°C –10
EPM7064AETA100-10
N
EPM7064AE 100-pin TQFP –40°C to 130°C –10
EPM7128AETA100-10
N
EPM7128AE 100-pin TQFP –40°C to 130°C –10
EPM7128AETA144-10
N
EPM7128AE 144-pin TQFP –40°C to 130°C –10
2. Supported Automotive-Grade Devices